Code ASM

Company name Sao Mai Group Corporation

Date 07/19/2024

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Sao Mai Group Corporation reported change in the number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 3,365,267,520,000 336,514,980,000 3,701,782,500,000

02 Total number of shares 336,526,752 33,651,498 370,178,250

03 Number of treasury shares - - -

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

336,526,752 33,651,498 370,178,250

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -